

GOPINATH BARDOLOI NAGAR : GUWAHATI-14, ASSAM :: INDIA

0361-2570415(O), 8876038485 (M) : Fax: 0361-2700311:: website www.gauhati.ac.in; email.registrar@gauhati.ac.in

Ref. No. GU/AFF/2016/ 310 - 05

9/16 Date :

373

From: Dr. S.K. Nath, M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D. Registrar, Gauhati University

Тο

The Principal, College of Education, Nagaon Dist. Nagaon

Sub: Permission/Affiliation.

Sir/Madam,

I am forwarding herewith a copy of the Executive Council Resolution Vide No.R/ EC-03/2016/32 (b) (56) dated 29.7.2016 and 8.8.2016 (Extended) on the above subject for your information and necessary action.

You will be required to give an undertaking that the Principal and the College teachers will perform the examination work as an when required by the University.

Receipt of the enclosures may please be acknowledged.

Enclo: As stated

Yours faithfully Registrar & Secretary Executive Council, G.U. Date :

Memo No. GU/AFF/2016/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Director of State Council for Educational Research and Training, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 2. The Director, College Development Council, G.U.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, G.U.

Registrar & Secretary, Executive Council, G.U.

E.C.Res.No.R/EC-03/2016/32 (b) (56) dated 29.07.2016 & 08.08.2016 (Extended) College of Education. Nagaon. Dist. Nagaon

Sub.: Permanent affiliation of B.Ed. Course for the session 2015-16.

DECISION OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL :

RESOLVED that the College be granted Permanent affiliation of B.Ed. Course for the session 2015-16.

The College be directed to fulfil the following conditions :

- 1. The salary of the Principal needs to be enhanced (minimum of Rs. 25,000/-)
- 2. The teachers whose qualification is not as per the NCTE norms need to fulfill it as soon as possible preferably within one year time.
- 3. The entrance of the toilets for boys and girls need to be separated.
- 4. The boys common room and the girls common room should not be adjacent.

RESOLVED also that a copy of the Resolution be sent to :

- 1) The Director of State Council for Educational Research and Training, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for information and necessary action.
 - The Principal, College of Education, Nagaon, Dist. Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- The Principal, College of Education, Nagaon, Dist.
 The Director, College Development Council, GU.
- 4) The Controller of Examinations, G.U. for information and necessary action.

SERTI THE Superin "iliation Branc